
Addendum III 

ZIMBABWE 

Supplementary information on the general elections of June/July 1985 
(reported in the XXth Chronicle) 

Statistics 

1. Results of the Elections and Distribution of Common 
Roll Seats in the House of Assembly 

Valid votes 2,893,267 

Political Group Number of Votes 0, Number 
Candidates obtained of Seats 

Zimbabwe African National Union (ZANU) 
Zimbabwe African People's Union (ZAPU) 
United African National Council (UANC) . 
ZANU (Sithole) 
Others 

SO 

so 
55 
35 

s 

2,233,320 
558,771 
64,746 
36,054 
376 

77.2 
19.3 
2.2 
1.2 
0.1 

64 ( + 7) 
15 (-5) 
-(-3) 
K+l) 
— 

SO 

Distribution of White Roll Seats in the 
House of Assembly 

Political Group Number of Votes 
Candidates obtained 

Number 
of Seats 

Conservative Alliance of Zimbabwe (CAZ) 
Independent Zimbabwe Group (IZG) . . . 
Zimbabwe African People's Union (ZAPU) 
Independents 

20 
20 
1 
7 

18,731 
13,513 
311 

1,486 

55.0 
39.7 
0.9 
4.4 

15 ( + 8) 
4 (-9) 
— 
_l 
20 

Chron. XXI (1986-1987) 163 



PUBLICATIONS OF THE CIDP 

Unless otherwise indicated, the publications listed below are obtainable from the Secretariat of the 
Inter-Parliamentary Union, place du Petit-Saconnex, 1211 Geneva (Switzerland). Members of the Union 
may benefit from special reduced prices for all publications. 

PARLIAMENTS OF THE WORLD: A Reference Compendium. A comparative study of 83 Parlia­
ments in a series of 47 tables preceded by explanatory texts. Pp. 1422. (Gower Publishing Company 
Ltd., Croft Road, Aldershot, England, 1986). French edition of 1661 pages published by Etablisse-
ments Emile Bruylant, Brussels, Belgium, 1986. On sale in bookshops or by the publisher and, 
for members of the Union, at the Inter-Parliamentary Secretariat, at the reduced price of Sw. fr. 110. 

SERIES "REPORTS AND DOCUMENTS" 

Nos 1, 2, 3, 7, 11 and 12 out of print 
No.4 The Member of Parliament: His Requirements for Information in the Modern World Normal 

Price 
Volume I: Bilingual verbatim record of debates of the 3rd Inter-Parliamentary 

Symposium, held in Geneva from 18 to 20 January 1973. Pp. 329. 
Volume II: Synthesisof the Inquiry on the MP's Means ofInformation. Geneva, 1973. 

Pp. 128*. 
Both volumes Sw. Fr. 25.— 

No. 5 Who Legislates in the Modern World? 
Bilingual verbatim record of debates of the 4th Inter-Parliamentary Symposium, held 
in Geneva from 29 to 31 January 1976. Pp. 281 » 22 — 

No. 6 Provisions for the Information of Members of Parliament concerning the Activities 
of the United Nations and Specialized Agencies 
Findings of an Inquiry. Geneva, 1977. Pp. 45* » 7.— 

No. 8 Parliaments and the United Nations 
Bilingual verbatim record of debates of the 5th Inter-Parliamentary Symposium, held 
in Geneva from 27 to 29 April 1978. Pp. 252 » 23 — 

No. 9 World-Wide Bibliography on Parliaments — Volume II (1977-1979) 
Bilingual. Geneva, 1980. Pp. 290 » 27 — 

No. 10 World-Wide Bibliography on Parliaments — Volume III (1980-1982) 
Bilingual. Geneva, 1983. Pp. 400 » 40.— 

No. 13 World-Wide Bibliography on Parliaments — Volume IV (1983-1985) 
Bilingual. Geneva, 1986. Pp. 421 » 40.— 

No. 14 Distribution of Seats between Men and Women in National Parliaments 
Covers 144 countries. Bilingual. Geneva, 1987. Pp. 116 free of charge 

CHRONICLE OF PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS AND DEVELOPMENTS** 
I. / July 1966 - 30 June 1967 

Bilingual edition (French-English) » 7.— 
II. / July 1967 - 30 June 1968* » 10.— 
I I I . / July 1968 - 30 June 1969* » 15 — 
IV. (1 July 1969-30 June 1970) to XXI (1 July 1986- 30 June 1987)* » 30.— 

* French edition also available. 
** Prior to volume XII (1977-1978), this work was entitled "Chronicle of Parliamentary Elections." 


