ZIMBABWE

Supplementary information on the general elections of June/July 1985 (reported in the XXth Chronicle)

Statistics

1. Results of the Elections and Distribution of Common Roll Seats in the House of Assembly

Valid votes 2,893,267

Political Group	Number of Candidates	Votes obtained	0,	Number of Seats
Zimbabwe African National Union (ZANU)	SO	2,233,320	77.2	64 (+ 7)
Zimbabwe African People's Union (ZAPU)	S O	558,771	19.3	15 (-5)
United African National Council (UANC) .	55	64,746	2.2	- (- 3)
ZANU (Sithole)	35	36,054	1.2	K+1)
Others	s	376	0.1	_ ′
				SO.

Distribution of White Roll Seats in the House of Assembly

Political Group	Number of Candidates	Votes obtained		Number of Seats
Conservative Alliance of Zimbabwe (CAZ)	20	18,731	55.0	15 (+ 8)
Independent Zimbabwe Group (IZG)	20	13,513	39.7	4 (-9)
Zimbabwe African People's Union (ZAPU)	1	311	0.9	_
Independents	7	1,486	4.4	$_l$
				20

PUBLICATIONS OF THE CIDP

Unless otherwise indicated, the publications listed below are obtainable from the Secretariat of the Inter-Parliamentary Union, place du Petit-Saconnex, 1211 Geneva (Switzerland). Members of the Union may benefit from special reduced prices for all publications.

PARLIAMENTS OF THE WORLD: A Reference Compendium. A comparative study of 83 Parliaments in a series of 47 tables preceded by explanatory texts. Pp. 1422. (Gower Publishing Company Ltd., Croft Road, Aldershot, England, 1986). French edition of 1661 pages published by Etablissements Emile Bruylant, Brussels, Belgium, 1986. On sale in bookshops or by the publisher and, for members of the Union, at the Inter-Parliamentary Secretariat, at the reduced price of Sw. fr. 110.

SERIES "REPORTS AND DOCUMENTS"

Nos 1, 2, 3, 7, 11 and 12 out of print No.4 The Member of Parliament: His Requirements for Information in the Modern World	Normal Price
Volume I: Bilingual verbatim record of debates of the 3rd Inter-Parliamentary Symposium, held in Geneva from 18 to 20 January 1973. Pp. 329. Volume II: Synthesisof the Inquiry on the MP's Means of Information. Geneva, 1973. Pp. 128*.	Trice
Both volumes	Sw. Fr. 25.—
No. 5 Who Legislates in the Modern World? Bilingual verbatim record of debates of the 4th Inter-Parliamentary Symposium, held in Geneva from 29 to 31 January 1976. Pp. 281.	» 22—
No. 6 Provisions for the Information of Members of Parliament concerning the Activities of the United Nations and Specialized Agencies Findings of an Inquiry. Geneva, 1977. Pp. 45*.	» 7.—
No. 8 Parliaments and the United Nations Bilingual verbatim record of debates of the 5th Inter-Parliamentary Symposium, held in Geneva from 27 to 29 April 1978. Pp. 252.	
No. 9 World-Wide Bibliography on Parliaments — Volume II (1977-1979) Bilingual. Geneva, 1980. Pp. 290.	
No. 10 World-Wide Bibliography on Parliaments — Volume III (1980-1982) Bilingual. Geneva, 1983. Pp. 400.	» 40.—
No. 13 World-Wide Bibliography on Parliaments — Volume IV (1983-1985) Bilingual. Geneva, 1986. Pp. 421.	
No. 14 Distribution of Seats between Men and Women in National Parliaments Covers 144 countries. Bilingual. Geneva, 1987. Pp. 116	free of charge
CHRONICLE OF PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS AND DEVELOPMEN	TS**
I. / July 1966 - 30 June 1967 Bilingual edition (French-English) II. / July 1967 - 30 June 1968* III. / July 1968 - 30 June 1969* IV. (1 July 1969-30 June 1970) to XXI (1 July 1986- 30 June 1987)*	» 7.— » 10.— » 15— » 30.—
* French edition also available. ** Prior to volume XII (1977-1978), this work was entitled "Chronicle of Parliamentary	Elections."